

## Television Series "STING... the Saga continues" names Cinematographer Justin Michaelson to its Team

Emmy Award Recipient Michaelson named cinematographer for TV Series "STING... the Saga continues"

NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK, USA, June 5, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- RD, the Executive Producer of the TV Series "STING... the Saga continues" announces the appointment of Emmy Award winning, Justin Michaelson, as Cinematographer for the Series.

"RD", the Executive Producer of STING Productions is pleased to announce that Justin Michaelson has been named as Cinematographer and Lead Camera in the Television Series currently in production. Michaelson is an Emmy Award recipient and considered to be one of the new age, "out of the box" leaders in his discipline.

In the Series, the STING Group carries out black operations and covert operations authorized by the President utilizing military units, paramilitary organizations, and private companies. All Operations are top secret and not



attributable to the United States or the organization carrying it out.

The Executive Producer of "STING... the Saga continues", handpicked Michaelson for his Production Team. RD, the Executive Producer was quoted as saying:

"Michaelson accomplishes and captures moments in filming that have never been accomplished or attempted before"

The filming of the Pilot Episode "Last Man Standing" has already been accomplished in New England and is now in editing.

The Series stars Elise Rackemann, Diana Landa, Aurèléa, and "The Ghost". Co-Starring Actors are David Elliot, Misha Pharaone, Stephan Feeley, George Alex, Kenneth Geronimo, John Halloran, and Rafael Valera.

It is anticipated that "STING... the Saga continues" will be released in January of 2023.

RD Dunican Solar Vis Llc RD@solarvisinv.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/575351477

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.